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RE: ICC Recordation Number 12133 _ o f?
T =
Dear Mrs. Mergenovich: - o

Enclosed for recordation pursuant to Section 11303
of the Interstate Commerce Act are two Releases (one in two
counterparts dated June 28, 1982, and the other in three
counterparts, dated September 15, 1982). Together with the

— Re%i3EEEEéiigg_gggllggi_gggse_Releases_release all equipment
subjéct to a Conditional Sale Agreement dated as of March
3T, 1980 between Grand Trunk Western Railroad Company and
The Northern Trust Company, which Conditional Sale Agreement
was recorded on August 27, 1980 and assigned recordation
number 12133. The two earlier Releases were assigned
numbers 12133-A and 12133-B.

The addresses of the parties to the Conditional
Sale Agreement and the Releases are:

Vendor: The Northern Trust Company
50 South LaSalle Street
Chicago, Illinois 60675

Vendee: Grand Trunk Western Railroad Company

131 West Lafayette Boulevard
Detroit, Michigan 48226

Grand Trunk Western Railroad Co. «  Detroit, Toledo & Ironton Railroad Co.
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Mrs. Agatha L. Mergenovich
October 8, 1982
Page Two

Each of these documents is a secondary document.
Enclosed is our check in the amount of $20.00 for the
required recordation fee for each of these two Releases.
Please accept for recordation one countexrpart of each
Release, stamp the remaining counterparts with your
recordation number and return them to the undersigned.

Sincerely,

&

Mary P¢/ Sclawy
Senior Attorney

MPS/cda
Encls.



Futerstate Commerce Commission

0/15/82
®ashington, B.C. 20423 1 /‘ /

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Mary P. Sclawy

Grand Trunk Rail System
131 West Lafayette Blvd.
Detroit, Michigan 48226

Dear Ms. Sclawy:

The enclosed document {s) was recorded pursuant to the provi-

sions of Section 11303 of the Interstate Commerce Act,49 U.S.C.

11303, on 10/14/82 at 2:40pm , and assigned re-

recordation number (s).  13133-C & 12133-D Released

Sincerely yours,

: S * A

Agatha L. Mergetovich
Secretary

Enclosure (s)

'SE-30
(7/79)



For good and valuable consideration,

RELEASE

nmmmmamﬁ%%&éiim@’/j%r
G807 14 1982.9 20 PH

[NTERSTATE COMMERCE COMMISSION

THE NORTHERN TRUST

COMPANY, as Investor under a Conditional Sale Agreement and
Assignment dated as of March 31, 1980, among North American

Car Corporation as Vendor, Grand Trunk Western Railroad

Company as Railroad, and The Northern Trust Company as Investor,
releases all of its right, title and interest in and to each

of the following described railroad cars and releases its lien
on each such car which was recorded with the Interstate Commerce
12133 and recorded at 2:05 p.m. on

Commission (recordation No.
August 27, 1980):

SERIAL NUMBERS

4006
339
436

4052

4500

4504

4008
393

7522

7534

7538
378

7535

4007
260

1152

7537
248

16009
249

7521

7518

7532

4051

7517

7526

4010
277

4510

4503

16014

9029

4509
9045
250
7514
. 425
16001
4005

7519

'ORIGINAL

RUNNING NUMBERS

GTW
GTW
GTW
GTW
GTW
GTW
GTW
GTW
GTW

GTW
GTW
GTW
GTW
GTW
GTW
GTW
GTW
GTW
GTW
GTW
GTW
GTW
GTW
GTW
GTW
GTW
GTW
GTW
GTW
GTW
GTW
GTW
GTW
GTW
GTW
GTW
GTW
GTW
GTW
GTW

303012
303013
303014
303015
303016
303017
303018
303019
303021
303022
303023
303024
303025
303026
303027
303029
303031
303032
303033
303034
303035
303036
303037
303040
303041
303042
303043
303044
303045
303046
303048
303049
303051
303052
303053
303054
303055
303056
303057
303058
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SERIAL NUMBERS

13854
13599
13601
13603
13653
13657
13660
13661
"13664
13666
13641
13534
13786
13787
13788
13789
13790
13791
13792
13793
13794
13795
13796
13797
13123
13124
13125
13126
13127
13128
13129
13130
13131
13132
13133
13134

£ A7,/

v - RSSISTANT SECRETAR!

g8~

ORIGINAL

RUNNING NUMBERS

GTW
GTW
GTW
GTW
GTW
GTW
GTW
GTW
GTW
GTW
GTW
GTW
GTW
GTW
GTW
GTW
GTW
GTW
GTW
GTW
GTW
GTW
GTW
GTW
GTW
GTW
GTW
GTW
GTW
GTW
GTW
GTW
GTW
GTW
GTW
GTW

304215
304217
304219
304221
304224
304228
304231
304232
304235
304237
304401

304534

303000

303001
303002

303003
303004
303005
303006
303007
303008
303009
303010
303011
304454
304455
304456
304457
304458
304459
304460
304461
304462
304463
304464
304465

THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY

/4

Its Second Vice President

By:




STATE OF ILLINOIS )
SS
COUNTY OF COOK )

On this 4§/ day of September, 1982, before me
personally appeared Carol M. Hall, to me personally
known, who being by me duly sworn, says that she
is the Second Vice President of THE NORTHERN TRUST

~ COMPANY, that one of the seals affixed to the fore-

going instrument is the corporate seal of said
corporation, that said instrument was signed and
sealed on behalf of said corporation by authority
of its Board of Directors, and she acknowledged
that the execution of the foregoing instrument was
the free act and deed of said corporation.
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My comm1551on expires:




